_ < \CHERRYWOOD PARC PHAY

w'5- Detention Report

Date: 03/12
Basin
Allowable Discharge: Outlet Pipe:
Acres Pi Q Length: 50.57
Upstream Basin - Peak Outflow 2 yr 2.94 U.F.L 548.70
Q(offsite 15 yr): 1.745 1.77 3.09 L.F.L 547.80
Q(onsite 15 yr): 15.953 1.26 20.10 % Slope 1.78
Q(Bypass 15 yr): 0.933 1.77 -1.65 Diameter (in): 36
Q(allow 15 yr): 24.48 Type: RCP
Upstream Basin - Peak Outflow 5 yr 8.18 i Time of Concentration: |20
Q(offsite 25 yr): 1.745 2.18 3.80
Q(onsite 25 yr): 15.953 1.55 2473 Overflow Structure:
Q(Bypass 25 yr): 0.933 2.18 -2.03 Type: Rectangular
Q(allow 25 yr): 34.68 Perimeter: 10 ft
Orfice Elev: 548.70
Upstream Basin - Peak Qutflow 15 yr 9.22 Orfice Type: Rectangular 12"X24’
Q(offsite 15 yr): 1.745 2.64 4.61 Sill Elev.: 553.59
Q(onsite 15 yr): 15.953 1.87 29.83
Q(Bypass 15 yr): 0.933 2.64 -2.46
Q(allow 15 yr): 41.20 2 YR Routed Peak: 13.12
Upstream Basin - Peak Outflow 25 yr 20.64 i5 YR Routed Peak: 115.65
Q(offsite 25 yr): 1.745 3.26 5.69
Q(onsite 25 yr): 15.953 2.31 36.85 {15 YR Routed Peak: {17.14
Q(Bypass 25 yr): 0.933 3.26 -3.04
Q(allow 25 yr): 60.14 {25 YR Routed Peak: [26.49
Upstream Basin - Peak Outflow 100 yr 37.06 1100 YR High Water Elev.: {554.72
Q(offsite 100 yr): 1.745 4.17 7.28 ’
Q(onsite 100 yr): 15.953 2.95 47.06 Basin Dimensions
Q(Bypass 100 yr): 0.933 4.17 -3.89 Elev Area (ft)
Q(allow 100 yr): 87.51 548.70 0
550.00 10,564
Peak Q's to Basin: Pl Q 552.00 14,833
Upstream Basin - Peak Outflow 2 yr 2.94 554.00 18,557
Q(offsite 15 yr): 1.745 1.77 3.09 556.00 22,508
Q(onsite 15 yr): 15.953 1.77 28.24
Q(peak 15 yr): 34.27
Upstream Basin - Peak Outflow 5 yr 8.18
Q(offsite 25 yr): 1.745 2.18 3.80
Q(onsite 25 yr): 15.953 2.18 34.78
Q(peak 25 yr): 46.76
Upstream Basin - Peak Qutflow 15 yr 9.22
Q(offsite 15 yr): 1.745 2.64 4.61
Q(onsite 15 yr): 15.953 2.64 42 .12
Q(peak 15 yr): 55.94
Upstream Basin - Peak Outflow 25 yr 20.64
Q(offsite 25 yr). 1.745 3.26 5.69
Q(onsite 25 yr): 15.953 3.26 52.01
Q(peak 25 yr): 78.34
Upstream Basin - Peak Outflow 100 yr 37.06
Q(offsite 100 yr): 1.745 417 7.28
Q(onsite 100 yr): 15.953 4.17 66.52
Q(peak 100 yr): 110.86
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RECTANGULAR ORIFICE
12 in W X 24 in H ELEV= 548.7

*
*
*
*
*  QOutlet Pipe - 50.57 ft - 36 in pipe
* UFL= 548.7 LFL= 547.8 n= .013
*
*
*
*
*

Overflow Structure - Box Structure
PERIMETER= 10 f£t/SILL ELEV= 553.59
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25 YEAR SUBMITTAL DATE:

MIN INFLOW STORAGE OUTFLOW NET DET. ELEV
1 235.00 235.00 0.00 235.00 548.74
2 470.00 705.00 1.46 703.54 548.83
3 705.00 1408.54 7.58 1400.96 548.97
4 940.00 2340.96 21.31 2319.65 549.14
5 1175.00 3494.65 45.40 3449.25 549.35
6 1410.00 4859.25 82.32 4776.93 549.60
7 1645.00 6421.93 134.16 6287.77 549.89
8 1880.00 8167.77 202.62 7965.15 550.09
9 2115.00 10080.15 254.68 9825.47 550.23

10 2350.00 12175.47 296.11 11879.36 550.39

11 2585.00 14464.36 344.18 14120.18 550.57

12 2820.00 16940.18 399.31 16540.87 550.76

13 3055.00 19595.87 605.31 18990.56 550.95

14 3290.00 22280.56 658.01 21622.55 551.16

15 3525.00 25147.55 710.29 24437.27 551.38

16 3760.00 28197.27 762.22 27435.05 551.62

17 3995.00 31430.05 813.91 30616.14 551.87

18 4230.00 34846.14 865.38 33980.76 552.10

19 4465.00 38445.76 910.58 37535.19 552.32

20 4700.00 42235.19 950.06 41285.13 552.54

21 4465.00 45750.13 990.02 44760.11 552.75

22 4230.00 48990.11 1025.65 47964 .46 552.94

23 3995.00 51959.46 1057.44 50902.03 553.12

24 3760.00 54662.03 1085.77 53576.26 553.28

25 3525.00 57101.26 1110.94 55990.33 553.42

26 3290.00 59280.33 1133.17 58147.16 553.55

27 3055.00 61202.16 1152.67 60049.49 553.66

28 2820.00 62869.49 1202.40 61667.10 553.76

29 2585.00 64252.10 1301.37 62950.73 553.84

30 2350.00 65300.73 1400.07 63900.67 553.90

31 2115.00 66015.68 1486.33 64529. 35 553.93

32 1880.00 66409. 35 1545.75 64863.60 553.95

33 1645.00 66508.60 1583.30 64925.30 553.96

34 1410.00 66335.30 1589.47 64745.83 553.95

35 1175.00 65920.83 1571.45 64349.38 553.92

36 940.00 65289.38 1528.38 63760.99 553.89

37 705.00 64465.99 1473.56 62992.43 553.84

38 470.00 63462.43 1406.16 62056.27 553.78



39 +  235.00 622

.27

'49 0.00 60961.69

PEAK OUTFLOW=

26.49 CFS AT 34 MINUTES

1329.58
1253.22

60961.69
59708.47

553.72
553.64
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RECTANGULAR ORIFICE
12 in W X 24 in H ELEV= 548.7

*
*
*
*
* Outlet Pipe - 50.57 ft - 36 in pipe
* UFL= 548.7 LFL= 547.8 n= .013
*
*
*
*
*

Overflow Structure - BoX Structure
PERIMETER= 10 ft/SILL ELEV= 553.59
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100 YEAR SUBMITTAL DATE:

MIN INFLOW STORAGE OUTFLOW NET DET. ELEV
1 332.60 332.60 0.00 332.60 548.76
2 665.20 997.80 2.47 995.33 548.89
3 997.80 1993.13 12.76 1980. 37 549.07
4 1330.40 3310.77 35.82 3274.96 549.32
5 1663.00 4937.96 76.16 4861.80 549.62
6 1995.60 6857.40 137.77 6719.64 549.97
7 2328.20 9047.84 223.84 8824.00 550.15
8 2660.80 11484.80 273.55 11211.25 550. 34
9 2993.40 14204.65 328.28 13876.37 550.55

10 3326.00 17202.37 393.17 16809. 20 550.78

11 3658.60 20467.80 611.30 19856.49 551.02

12 3991.20 23847.69 675.65 23172.04 551.28

13 4323.80 27495.84 739.33 26756.51 551.57

14 4656.40 31412.91 802.51 30610.41 551.87

15 4989.00 35599.41 865.29 34734.12 552.15

16 5321.60 40055.72 919.09 39136.63 552.41

17 5654.20 44790.83 967.33 43823.51 552.69

18 5986.80 49810.31 1016.17 48794 .14 552.99

19 6319.40 55113.54 1065.52 54048.02 553.30

20 6652.00 60700.02 1115.32 59584.71 553.64

21 6319.40 65904.11 1181.70 64722.41 553.94

22 5986.80 70709.21 1569.12 69140.10 554.17

23 5654.20 74794.31 2023.57 72770.75 554. 35

24 5321.60 78092.35 2499 .41 75592.94 554.48

25 4989.00 80581.94 2887.64 77694.30 554.59

26 4656.40 82350.71 3206.97 79143.73 554.66

27 4323.80 83467.53 3435.98 80031.54 554.70

28 3991.20 84022.74 3572.25 80450.50 554.72

29 3658.60 84109.10 3637.42 80471.68 554.72

30 3326.00 83797.68 3640.75 80156.93 554.71

31 2993.40 83150.32 3591.70 79558.62 554.68

32 2660.80 82219.43 3499.37 78720.05 554.64

33 2328.20 81048.25 3358.81 77689.46 554.59

34 1995.60 79685.06 3206.23 76478.82 554.53

35 1663.00 78141.82 3010.85 75130.97 554.46

36 1330.40 76461.37 2824.60 73636.78 554.39

37 997.80 74634.57 2609.67 72024.90 554.31

38 665.20 72690.10 2375.19 70314.91 554.23



39 . 332.60 70647.51
40 0.00 68497 .43

PEAK OUTFLOW= 60.68 CFS AT 30 MINUTES

2150.09
1943.11

¥ 68497.43

66554.31

554.14
554.04







